



JPP

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 930 OF 2013

Salim Abdul Sattar Memon. ... Petitioner.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents.

Mr. Milan Desai i/b. Mr. T.R. Patel for the Petitioner.
Mr. K.V. Saste, APP for the State.

**CORAM : P.V. HARDAS &
A.R. JOSHI, JJ.**

MARCH 15, 2013.

P.C. :-

Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioner. Issue notice to the Respondents. Learned APP accepts notice on behalf of Respondent 1. Notice on Respondent 2 returnable after two weeks.

2. Service by ham-dust allowed.

(A.R. JOSHI, J.)

(P.V. HARDAS, J.)