



55-WP-930-13.uuu

2026:BHC-AS:15432-DB

Sayali

**SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI**

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 930 OF 2013

Digitally signed by
SAYALI DEEPAK
UPASANI

Date: 2026.04.01
17:32:28 +0530

Salim Abdul Sattar Shaikh ... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents

None for the petitioner.

Mrs. Megha Bajoria, APP for State-Respondent.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 01, 2026

P.C.:

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Accordingly, the Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)